Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

CHAPTER 582

No. 895, A.]

## [Published October 30, 1959.

## CHAPTER 582

AN ACT to amend 343.31 (3); and to create 343.31 (1) (i) of the statutes, relating to revoking automobile driver's licenses of sex offenders.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 343.31 (1) (i) of the statutes is created to read:

343.31 (1) (i) Any offense specified under ss. 944.01, 944.02, 944.10 (2) and (3), 944.11, 944.12 and 944.17.

SECTION 2. 343.31 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

343.31 (3) Except under sub. (1) (i), all revocations under this section shall be for a period of one year. Under said sub. (1) (i), all revocations shall be for a period of one year or until discharge from any jail or prison sentence or any period of probation or parole with respect to the offenses specified, whichever date is the later. Receipt of a certificate of discharge from the state department of public welfare or other responsible supervising agency shall, after one year has elapsed since such revocation of operating privileges, entitle the holder thereof to reinstatement of his operating privileges. He may be required to present such certificate to the commissioner if the latter deems necessary.

Approved October 26, 1959.

\_\_\_\_\_